PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6315848

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SMITH & NEPHEW PTE. LIMITED	01/01/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMITH & NEPHEW ASIA PACIFIC PTE. LIMITED		
Street Address:	29 MEDIA CIRCLE		
Internal Address:	#06-05, ALICE@MEDIAPOLIS		
City:	SINGAPORE		
State/Country:	SINGAPORE		
Postal Code:	138565		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62677228
Application Number:	62665684
PCT Number:	US2019030275
Application Number:	16002430
PCT Number:	US2019036003
PCT Number:	US2019033065
PCT Number:	US2019040476
Application Number:	16776634
Application Number:	16679504
Application Number:	16417850
Application Number:	62862804
Application Number:	62906301
Application Number:	62870198
Application Number:	62901463
Application Number:	62939105
Application Number:	62916304

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)345-3299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent PATENT

REEL: 053871 FRAME: 0735 506269101

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@burnslev.com, bcarey@burnslev.com

Correspondent Name: BURNS & LEVINSON LLP

Address Line 1: 125 HIGH STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOSEPH M. MARAIA

SIGNATURE: /Joseph M. Maraia/

DATE SIGNED: 09/24/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=SNAP_ChangeofNameAddress#page1.tif

source=SNAP_ChangeofNameAddress#page2.tif

source=SNAP_ChangeofNameAddress#page3.tif

source=SNAP_ChangeofNameAddress#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 053871 FRAME: 0736



41631463

WHILST EVERY ENDEAVOR IS MADE TO ENSURE THAT INFORMATION PROVIDED IS UPDATED AND CORRECT. THE AUTHORITY DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILITY FOR ANY DAMAGE OR LOSS THAT MAY BE CAUSED AS A RESULT OF ANY ERROR OR OMISSION.

Business Profile (Company) of SMITH & NEPHEW ASIA PACIFIC PTE. LIMITED (198103682C)

Date: 07/02/2020

The Following Are The Bris	of Particulars of :				
Registration No.	:	198103682C			
Company Name.	:	SMITH & NEPHEW ASIA PACIFIC PTE. LIMITED (w.e.f.01/01/2020)			
Former Name if any	:	SMITH & NEPHEW PTE, LIMITED			
Incorporation Date.	ation Date. : 06/08/1981				
Company Type	:	PRIVATE COMPANY LIMITED BY SHARES			
Status	ů,	Live Company			
Status Dale	tatus Dale : 06/08/1981				
Amalgamated From	:	ARTHROCARE SINGAPORE PTE, LTD, (2010029 (198103682C)	45M), SMITH & NEPHEW PTE LIMITED		
Principal Activities					
Activities (i)	ž.	WHOLESALE OF MEDICAL, PROFESSIONAL, SCIENTIFIC AND PRECISION EQUIPMENT (46592)			
Description					
Activities (II)	\$	OTHER HEALTH SERVICES N.E.C. (E.G. PHYSI THERAPY) (86909)	OTHERAPY, CHIROPRACTIC, SPEECH		
Description	:				
Capital					
Issued Shere Capital	Number of Shan	s * Currency	Share Type		
(AMOUNT)					
41631463	41631463	SINGAPORE, DOLLARS	ORDINARY		
* Number of Shares includes	s number of Treasury S	nares			
Paid-Up Capital (AMOUNT)	Number of Sher	e Currency	Share Type		

SINGAPORE, DOLLARS

Authentication No.: \$20087807\$

ORDINARY

Page 1 of 4



ESKES MYRA FILINE

WHILST EVERY ENDEAVOR IS MADE TO ENSURE THAT INFORMATION PROVIDED IS UPDATED AND CORRECT. THE AUTHORITY DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILITY FOR ANY DAMAGE OR LOSS THAT MAY BE CAUSED AS A RESULT OF ANY ERROR OR OMISSION.

Business Profile (Company) of SMITH & NEPHEW ASIA PACIFIC PTE. LIMITED (198103682C)

Date: 07/02/2020

COMPANY HAS THE FOLLOWING ORDINARY SHARES HELD AS TREASURY SHARES

Number Of Shares Currency Registered Office Address 29 MEDIA CIRCLE #06-05 ALICE@MEDIAPOLIS SINGAPORE (138565) Date of Address 01/01/2020 Date of Last AGM 28/06/2019 Date of Last AR 30/07/2019 FYE As At Date of Last AR 31/12/2018 **Audit Firms** NAME KPMG LLP Charges **Amount Secured** Chargee(s) Charge No. **Date Registered** Currency Officers/Authorised Representative(s) **Date of Appointment** Source of Nationality Name Address **Position Held** Address **ACRA** 02/10/2018 **FUMIKO URABE** G3818848N **JAPANESE** Director 24 WEST COAST ROAD #01-07 VARSITY PARK CONDOMINIUM SINGAPORE (127447) ACRA 21/12/2018 POON CHEE SENG S2619612D MALAYSIAN Director 416 CANBERRA ROAD #13-381 SINGAPORE (750416)

G3277735Q

NETHERLANDS

Authentication No.: \$20087807\$

01/06/2019

Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 053871 FRAME: 0738

ACRA



WHILST EVERY ENDEAVOR IS MADE TO ENSURE THAT INFORMATION PROVIDED IS UPDATED AND CORRECT. THE AUTHORITY DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILITY FOR ANY DAMAGE OR LOSS THAT MAY BE CAUSED AS A RESULT OF ANY ERROR OR OMISSION.

Business Profile (Company) of SMITH & NEPHEW ASIA PACIFIC PTE. LIMITED (198103682C)

Date: 07/02/2020

fficers/Authorised Representative(s)					
ame	ID .	Nationality	Source of Address	Date of Appointment	
ddrees		Position Held	ANO.000		
82 BINJAI PARK BINJAI PARK SINGAPORE (589878)		Director			
YANG TZE CHUEN, JASON	\$8025958A	SINGAPORE CITIZEN	ACRA	15/01/2020	
1 RAFFLES PLACE #18-61 ONE RAFFLES PLACE SINGAPORE (048616)		Secretary			
ihareholder(s)					
lame		Nationality/Place of incorporation/Origin	Source of Address	Address Changed	
lddress					
1 SMITH & NEPHEW USD LIMITED	T06UF0889J	UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN AND NORTHERN IRELAND	ACRA		
BUILDING 5, CROXLEY PARK, HATTERS LANE, WATFORD HERTFORDSHIRE, WD18 8YE, ENGLAND, UNITED KINGDOM					
Ordinary(Number)	Currency				
41631463	SINGAPORE, DOLLARS				

Authentication No.: \$20087807\$

Page 3 of 4





WHILST EVERY ENDEAVOR IS MADE TO ENSURE THAT INFORMATION PROVIDED IS UPDATED AND CORRECT. THE AUTHORITY DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILITY FOR ANY DAMAGE OR LOSS THAT MAY BE CAUSED AS A RESULT OF ANY ERROR OR OMISSION.

Business Profile (Company) of SMITH & NEPHEW ASIA PACIFIC PTE. LIMITED (198103682C)

Date: 07/02/2020

Abbreviation

UL - Local Entity not registered with ACRA

UF - Foreign Entity not registered with ACRA

AR - Annual Return

AGM - Annual General Meeting

FS - Financial Statements

FYE - Financial Year End

OSCARS - One Stop Change of Address Reporting Service by Immigration & Checkpoint Authority.

Note

- The information contained in this Business Profile is extracted from lodgements filed by this entity with ACRA.
- The list of officers for this entity is available for online authentication within 30 days from the date of purchase of this Business Profile. Please scan the QR code available on the last page of this profile to access the authentication page. For more information, please visit www.scra.gov.sg.

FOR REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES AND BUSINESS NAMES SINGAPORE

RECEIPT NO.

: ACRA200207106478

DATE

: 07/02/2020

This is computer generated. Hence no signature required.



Authentication No.: \$20087807\$

Page 4 of 4